PRODUCT DATASHEET
\-« CUSH-10-514-158

=== Cushion with 10 Holes, for 5-7mm Cables, Compatible with 1-5/8" Clamps

an Amphenol Company

The multi-hole cushions are available in various combinations of hole sizes and quantities. This

unique design allows using a single cushion to easlily manage and fix multiple cables of different

sizes. Multi-hole cushions can be installed using popular cable clamps, including snap-in, butterfly,

stackable clamps, and cable blocks. The hanger solutions with these multi-hole cushions are very

useful in the tower-top cable management for the installation of AISG, fiber, power, hybrid, and

coaxial cables with an outer diameter up to 5/8".

FEATURES / BENEFITS

+ One cushion accommodates multiple cables in different sizes - reduce material and installation
costs, save spaces on tower

* Made of UV-resistant EPDM - solution is durable even in extreme environmental conditions

+ Versatile design - Fix and manage various cables by one cushion

» Compatible to various types of clamps - support diverse site conditions

Technical features

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Product Type Rubber Cushion, Cable Lining

Configuration Multi-hole

Color Black

Installation Hardware Type Snap-in Clamp, Stackable Snap-in Clamp, Butterfly Clamp, Clip-on Clamp, Cable block
Compatible Clamp Size in 1-5/8"

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Material EPDM Rubber
Number of Cable / Waveguide 10
Runs

Amount of Hole Type 1 10

TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS

Installation Temperature °C (°F) 0to30(32to 86)
Operation Temperature °C(°F) -25t0 75 (-13t0 167)
Storage Temperature °C (°F) -10to 25(14to0 77)
PACKAGING INFORMATION

Package Quantity 10

Weight per kit kg (Ib) 1.17 (2.58)
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RELATED PRODUCTS

Model Number

CUSH-4-L12-158
CUSH-4-S14-2-L12-158
CUSH-4-L1438-2-L12-158
CUSH-4-514-4-L14512-158
CUSH-1-L1438-2-58-158
CUSH-10-S14-158
CUSH-4-S14-4-L1438-158
CUSH-4-514-2-58-158
CUSH-7-L14S38-158
CUSH-2-58-158
CUSH-7-14S38-158
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”  Cushion with 10 Holes, for 5-7mm Cables, Compatible with 1-5/8" Clamps
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MULTI-HOLE CUSHION SPECIFICATIONS

Cable 1 Quantity Cable 2 Quantity Stackable Snap-in

x Size Range
4x15-17mm
4x6-7mm
4x10-11mm
4x6-7mm
1x10-11 mm
10x5-7mm
4x6-7mm
4x6-7mm
7x9-10mm
2x20-22 mm
7 x4-10 mm

* More cushions and clamps may be available upon request.

External Document Links
Installation Instruction

CUSH-10-514-158

REV:B

x Size Range
N/A
2x15-17 mm
2x15-17 mm
4x11-13mm
2x19-21 mm
N/A
4x9-11mm
2x20-22mm
N/A

N/A

N/A

Notes

COMPATIBLE CLAMP OPTIONS (CLICK MODELS TO SEE

Clamp
SNAP-ST-158
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Snap-in Clamp Butterfly Clamp

SNAP-158 CLAMP-158
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