

# Cushion with 10 Holes, for 5-7mm Cables, Compatible with 1-5/8" Clamps

The multi-hole cushions are available in various combinations of hole sizes and quantities. This unique design allows using a single cushion to easily manage and fix multiple cables of different sizes. Multi-hole cushions can be installed using popular cable clamps, including snap-in, butterfly, stackable clamps, and cable blocks. The hanger solutions with these multi-hole cushions are very useful in the tower-top cable management for the installation of AISG, fiber, power, hybrid, and coaxial cables with an outer diameter up to 5/8".

# FEATURES / BENEFITS

- One cushion accommodates multiple cables in different sizes reduce material and installation costs, save spaces on tower
- Made of UV-resistant EPDM solution is durable even in extreme environmental conditions
- Versatile design Fix and manage various cables by one cushion
- Compatible to various types of clamps support diverse site conditions



# **Technical features**

### **GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Product Type		Rubber Cushion, Cable Lining				
Configuration		Multi-hole				
Color		Black				
Installation Hardware Type		Snap-in Clamp, Stackable Snap-in Clamp, Butterfly Clamp, Clip-on Clamp, Cable block				
Compatible Clamp Size	in	1-5/8"				

## **MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Material	EPDM Rubber
Number of Cable / Waveguide Runs	10
Amount of Hole Type 1	10

### **TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS**

Installation Temperature	°C (°F)	0 to 30 (32 to 86 )					
Operation Temperature	°C (°F)	-25 to 75 (-13 to 167 )					
Storage Temperature	°C (°F)	-10 to 25 (14 to 77 )					

#### **PACKAGING INFORMATION**

Package Quantity		10
Weight per kit	kg (lb)	1.17 (2.58)

CUSH-10-S14-158 REV : B REV DATE : 26 Mar 2024 www.rfstechnologies.com



Cushion with 10 Holes, for 5-7mm Cables, Compatible with 1-5/8" Clamps

### **RELATED PRODUCTS**

MULTI-HOLE CUSHION SPECIFICATIONS				COMPATIBLE CLAMP OPTIONS (CLICK MODELS TO SEE DATASHEETS)		
Model Number	Total Hole Quantity	Cable 1 Quantity x Size Range	Cable 2 Quantity x Size Range	Stackable Snap-in Clamp	Snap-in Clamp	Butterfly Clamp
CUSH-4-L12-158	4	4 x 15 - 17 mm	N/A	SNAP-ST-158	SNAP-158	CLAMP-158
CUSH-4-S14-2-L12-158	6	4 x 6 - 7 mm	2 x 15 - 17 mm			
CUSH-4-L1438-2-L12-158	6	4 x 10 - 11 mm	2 x 15 - 17 mm			
CUSH-4-S14-4-L14S12-158	8	4 x 6 - 7 mm	4 x 11 - 13 mm			
CUSH-1-L1438-2-58-158	3	1 x 10 - 11 mm	2 x 19 - 21 mm			
CUSH-10-S14-158	10	10 x 5 - 7 mm	N/A			
CUSH-4-S14-4-L1438-158	8	4 x 6 - 7 mm	4 x 9 - 11 mm			
CUSH-4-S14-2-58-158	6	4 x 6 - 7 mm	2 x 20- 22 mm			
CUSH-7-L14S38-158	7	7 x 9 - 10 mm	N/A			
CUSH-2-58-158	2	2 x 20- 22 mm	N/A			
CUSH-7-14S38-158	7	7 x 4-10 mm	N/A			

<sup>\*</sup> More cushions and clamps may be available upon request.

External Document Links Installation Instruction

Notes

CUSH-10-S14-158 REV : B REV DATE : 26 Mar 2024 **www.rfstechnologies.com**